To

The Officer-in-Charge Porompat Police Station. Imphal East, Manipur.

Subject: - Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to report that on 31/10/2024 at about 10:45 pm some unknown miscreants have fired some rounds on my residential house located at Wangkhei Angom Leikai. It is suspected that the incident might have done by some unknown miscreants with intent to threaten me and my family members.

However, since one week some unknown miscreants demanded a monetary of Rs. 50,00000/- through one mobilephone bearing number 8732845878 by threatening me and family members, if not to face dire consequences in future. This fired incident may be related with the monetary demand.

It is therefore, requested to take up necessary legal action against the unknown miscreants.

Dated/Porompat The 1st November 2024.

This report to treated
as an OE of case
fir. No. 546 (11) 2024
PRT- PS V[S 109/35//2)/
324/308 (2)/3 (5) BNS.

Yours faithfully.

CK. Omorto Stroyh

ult

(RK. Imocha Singh, 60 yrs.) s/o (I.) RK. Maipaksana Singh of Wangkhei Angom Leikai. # 8787742306.

OC/PRT-PS
OI/I/2CLY
Porompat Police Station
mohal East Maniny

13. Action taken: Since the above incormation veve its Commission of Offence(s) u.s. as mentioned at Item So.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.) :

ASI Nongdamba Moirangthem

Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspt.

No.

to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

RK Imocka Sizge

Signature / Thumb impression 14. of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge

Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: L. Prejmit Singh

Rank :- Sub-Inspector, OC-Porompat

PS.

No.: No.:

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court:01/11/2024.

Permanent Address	Wangkhei Angom Leikai, 1/E,	Manipur Police
(k) Phone Number: 8787742306.	Wind the state of	Joy LLF I
7. Details of known / suspected unknown accused	with full particulars:	
SLNo. Name Vhas Some unknown miscreants	Relative's Name	Present Address
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complaina 9. Particulars of properties of interest;	nt / informant: due to heavily engaged	on family works.
Sl. Property Category Property Type No. 1	Description	Value (in Rs.)
10. Total value of Property (In -)		
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:		
St. No.	UIDB No.	

12. First Information Contents:

To

The Officer-in-Charge Porompat Police Station. Imphal East, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 31/10/2024 at about 10:45 pm some unknown miscreants have fired some rounds on my residential house located at Wangkhei Angom Leikai. It is suspected that the incident might have done by some unknown miscreants with intent to threaten me and my family members.

However, since one week some unknown miscreants demanded a monetary of Rs. 50,00000/ through one mobilephone bearing number 8732845878 by threatening me and family members, if not to face dire consequences in future. This fired incident may be related with the monetary demand.

It is therefore, requested to take up necessary legal action against the unknown miscreants

Dated/Porompat

The 1³¹ November 2024.

Yours faithfully.

sa/ (RK Imocha Singh, 60 yrs.) s/o (I) RK. Maipaksana Singh of Wangkhei Angom Leikai. # 8/87/42306 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

Manipur Police

P.S. POROMPAT YEAR : 2024

1. DISTRICT : IMPHAL EAST. FIR NO. 536 (11)2024 PRT-PS

Date and time of FIR: 01 /11/2024 at 6:35 am

Andrew State of the last	Acts.	Sections	
	The Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS) 2023 (attempt to murder, criminal intimidation, mischief, extortion with common intention)	109/351/(2)/324/308(2)/3(5)	
	Arms Act	25(1-B)	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence :

Day: Thursday

Date from: 31/10/2024 Date to :

Time Period:

Time from: 10.45 pm

Time to:

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 01/11/2024

Time: 6:30 am.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 09/PRT-PS/2024

Date & Time :- 01/11/2024

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place Occurrence: At Wangkhei Angom Leikai, I/E.

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: 2km S/West from PS.

Beat:

(b)Address: Wangkhei Angom Leikai, Imphal East, Manipur...

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

- 6.. Complainant/ Informant:
- (a) Name: RK. Imocha Singh
- (b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :- (L) RK. Maipaksana Singh.
- (e) Date / Year of Birth: 01/03/1963.

(d) Nationality: India

- (e) UID No.: -
- (f) Passport No.
- (g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

-	SL	ID Type	ID No.
1	No.		The same and the s
	1,	Aadhar	898433819746.

(i) Occupation : - Business.

(i)Address:- Wangkhei Angom Leikai

١,	UMaure	1/Address:- Wangkinet Angoin Letkar		
	SL. No.	Address Type	Address	
ı	1	Present Address	Wangkhei Angom Leikui , I/E	